
LEARNING UPDATE - 31

Friday, 10th September, 2021

Working so that our students feel they are known, understood, valued and learning.

Last Wednesday - Feast of the Nativity of Mary

Remember, O most gracious Virgin Mary,
that never was it known

that any one who fled to thy protection,
implored thy help

or sought thy intercession,
was left unaided.

Inspired by this confidence,
We fly unto thee, O Virgin of virgins my Mother;

to thee do we come, before thee we stand, sinful and sorrowful;
O Mother of the Word Incarnate,

despise not our petitions,
but in thy mercy hear and answer them.

Amen.

Dear Parents / Carers,

We encourage all our students to finish well in the last week of term.

We thank parents/carers for their support in encouraging students to ask

questions, connect with their learning platforms and teachers, and complete

assigned tasks. As we approach the last week of the term, we would like to see as

many students as possible engage with their learning, complete any outstanding

tasks and apply advice they have been given from their teachers so far this term.

We want our students to have a good holiday break at the end of the week and

we know that they will feel more accomplished and successful if they complete

some of their assigned tasks and have a good finish.



Year 12 Update

Year 12 students are starting their last week of their final school-based assessment tasks, primarily those

replacing their TrIal Examinations. We thank the Year 12 students for their commitment to finishing their

Assessment Program in difficult conditions, after a term of home-learning. In week 1 next term, students will

start an extensive feedback and HSC exam preparation period. It will be important that they reconnect with

their teachers in week 1 of Term 4, refreshed and ready to give their HSC exam preparation their best effort.

Year 11 Update

This week, Year 11 students are finishing their Mandatory Year 11 course work. In week 1, they will complete

their final Preliminary Assessments which are compulsory before starting HSC courses in week 2. Year 11

students have received their Assessment Notifications for these Tasks due in week 1. It is important that they

use this final week of Term 3 to ask their teachers any questions about any tasks that they have so they are

prepared to submit these on time.

Year 7 to 10 Update

It is important that our students in Year 7 to 10 have submitted their assigned tasks so that their teachers have

evidence of their achievement this term. If teachers are struggling to appropriately assess their students, they

will make contact with the student and you. Students will be notified by their student email account and/or

Google Classrooms communication.

Stay Connected

We know that there are benefits to social media in helping people feel connected

and communicate, which are especially important in current times. If you haven’t

already, please follow us on Facebook for updates.

Get in Contact

If you need to contact us at any time about your child’s

learning or if you have any questions, please don’t

hesitate to reach out.



STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES - LEADERS

ROLE NAME Email Address
Teaching

Areas

Principal Mr Kevin Jones kjones@parra.catholic.edu.au

Assistant Principal - Wellbeing Ms Shauna Nash snash@parra.catholic.edu.au

Assistant Principal - Learning Ms Hayley Lalor hlalor@parra.catholic.edu.au

School Counsellor Ms Lauren Luthra lluthra@parra.catholic.edu.au

Leader of Mission (Acting) Mrs Jessica Damski jdamski@parra.catholic.edu.au RE

Leader of Learning Diversity Mrs Deborah Watts dwatts1@parra.catholic.edu.au Maths

Leader of Learning Mr Dale Ahern dahern1@parra.catholic.edu.au HSIE/RE

Leader of Learning Ms Theresa Nielsen tmorabito@parra.catholic.edu.au TAS/LOTE

Leader of Learning Ms Sherene Mitchell smitchell@parra.catholic.edu.au English

Leader of Learning Ms Pauline Tivoli ptivoli1@parra.catholic.edu.au CAPA

Leader of Learning (Acting) Mr Juan Chavez jchavez@parra.catholic.edu.au PDHPE

Leader of Learning Mr Tim Woodbine twoodbine@parra.catholic.edu.au Maths

Leader of Learning (Acting) Ms Sheree McCormack smccormack@parra.catholic.edu.au Science

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 5 Ms Nikki Valleri nvalleri@parra.catholic.edu.au Visual Arts

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 6 Mr Anthony Pope apope@parra.catholic.edu.au English/RE

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 4 Mr Luke Trotz ltrotz@parra.catholic.edu.au PDHPE

Instructional Coach Mr Colin Newell cnewell2@parra.catholic.edu.au HSIE

Learning Mentor- Benedict House Ms Brittany Bonarius bbonarius1@parra.catholic.edu.au Science

Learning Mentor- Chisholm House Ms Deb Baker dbaker@parra.catholic.edu.au Visual Arts

Learning Mentor- Kolbe House Ms Mea Brown mbrown24@parra.catholic.edu.au Eng/HSIE

Learning Mentor – MacKillop House Mr Kharl Carlos kcarlos3@parra.catholic.edu.au RE/PDHPE



STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES - TEACHERS

First Name Surname Teacher’s Email

Katherine ALFARA kalfafara3@parra.catholic.edu.au

Desire BARLOW dbarlow@parra.catholic.edu.au

Victoria BRAVO vbravo1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Mary BULLEN mbullen2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Tom CALLAN tcallan@parra.catholic.edu.au

Bethany CARDER bcarder@parra.catholic.edu.au

Alyson CEFAI asmith22@parra.catholic.edu.au

Jordan CHAMBERS jchambers2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Patrice CORDELL psmith2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Paul CROSS pcross@parra.catholic.edu.au

Colin EDMONDSON cedmondson@parra.catholic.edu.au

Luke EISENHUTH leisenhuth2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Luke ELLIOTT lelliott6@parra.catholic.edu.au

Victor FENECH vfenech1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Samantha FRESCO sfresco@parra.catholic.edu.au

Mark GALLEGO mgallego2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Melanie HALL mhall13@parra.catholic.edu.au

Lara HEWITSON lhewitson@parra.catholic.edu.au

Briannon HORNE bhorne4@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sally JONES sjones26@parra.catholic.edu.au

First Name Surname Teacher’s Email

Karlie KILLEEN kkilleen@parra.catholic.edu.au

Andy KUSWARA akuswara1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Fiona LOPES flopes@parra.catholic.edu.au

Rhiannon MARSH rmarsh2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Carly MARSHALL cwiese@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sarah MATULEWICZ smatulewicz@parra.catholic.edu.au

Natalie MAXWELL nmaxwell3@parra.catholic.edu.au

Nadine MCARDLE nmcardle@parra.catholic.edu.au

William MELEVO wmelevo2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Daniel MUFALE dmufale@parra.catholic.edu.au

Natalie ROBERTSON nrobertson3@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sharon ROGERS srogers7@parra.catholic.edu.au

Pearl SANBER psanber@parra.catholic.edu.au

Dianne SANTOS dsantos8@parra.catholic.edu.au

Joshua SCHEMBRI jschembri8@parra.catholic.edu.au

Dijana SIRIC dsiric@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sara SUNDSTROM ssundstrom@parra.catholic.edu.au

Widad THALJI wthalji@parra.catholic.edu.au

Amanda WATTON awatton@parra.catholic.edu.au

Heather WOOD hwood@parra.catholic.edu.au


